

Title appeal 2 of 25
C.I.S. Registration No. 2 of 25
CNR NO - WBSP07-000186-2025

Order No 09 dated 06.05.26

Today is fixed for hearing of the petition u/o 41 rule 27 CPC and TCR.

Parties file haziras.

No TCR has yet been received.

Ld. P.O. is requested to personally look into the matter why the TCR not being sent this court in spite of requisition being sent from this court.

Call for TCR.

Fix 20-07-2026 for hearing of the petition u/o 41 rule 27 CPC and TCR.

W/O if any in the meantime.

D/C.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- Subhajit Basu.

2nd Addl. District Judge,

Sealdah, South 24 Parganas .

JO CODE : WB 00896